PXB6 Series
Miniature Circuit Breaker
PRODUCT CATALOG
ZHEJIANG CHUANGQI ELECTRIC CO.,LTD.
合 WenzhouBase
No.18,ShahongRoad,BeibaixiangTown,YueqingCity,Wenzhou,ZhejiangProvince,China
介JiaxingBase
No.61,ZhengyangWestRoad,XiuzhouDistrict,Jiaxing,ZhejiangProvince,China

Ordering SpecificationDimensions(mm)
Tripping curves
Type designation
PX  B  6  -  125
Frame Size
Design Series
Miniature Circuit Breaker
Product Series
Technical Specifications
Product Features
High Rated Current  - Rated current up to 125A for heavy-load applications.
High Breaking Capacity  - Ultimate breaking capacity of 12500A ensures
reliability.
Overload and Short-Circuit Protection  - Comprehensive protection for
distribution lines.
Industrial and Commercial Use  - Widely used in industrial and commercial
settings.
07 08
Please specify the following when ordering:
1.Product Model:  PXB6-125
2.Number of Poles:  1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
3.Rated Current & Tripping Curve:  e.g., C/32A
•Tripping Curve (Type):  C, D
•Rated Current (In):  10A, 16A, 20A, 25A, 32A, 40A,
   50A, 63A, 80A, 100A, 125A
4.Quantity:  e.g., 100 pcs
Ordering Example:
PXB6-125 3P D/63A 100 pcs
Rated current In(A)Copper cross-section(mm²）
1
1.5
2.5
4
6
10
16
25
35
50
In≤6
6 < In≤13
13 < In≤20
20 < In≤25
25 < In≤32
32 < In≤50
50 < In≤63
65＜In≤80
80＜In≤100
100＜In≤125
Conductor requirements and cross section
2.electromagnetic trip
1.heat tripping
Type B
2.electromagnetic trip
1.heat tripping
Type C
2.electromagnetic trip
1.heat tripping
Type D
PXB6DC-63
Parameter
Rated Voltage (V)
Rated Current (A)
Rated Insulation Voltage (Ui)
Ultimate Breaking Capacity (Icu) (kA)
Service Breaking Capacity (Ics) (kA)
Mechanical Life (operations)
Electrical Life (operations)
Termination Capacity
Tightening Torque  (N·m)
 Protction Class
Standard
Certification
1P DC24V/48V/80V/110V/125V
2P DC24V/48V/80V/110V/125V/160V/220V/250V
1，1.6，2，2.5，3，4，5，6，10，13，16，20，25，32，40，50，63
500V
10
7.5
≥10000
≥1500
≤25mm2
2.5
IP20
GB/T14048.2 、IEC60947-2
CCC
Tripping Characteristics (Reference Temperature: 30°C)
Ordering SpecificationDimensions(mm)
Tripping curves
Type designation
PX  B  6   DC  -  63
Frame Size
Direct Current Specific

Main Switch Application  - Suitable as a main switch in terminal assembly
devices.
Type designation
PX  D  6  -  125
Frame Size
Design Series
Isolator
Product Series
Technical Specifications
Product Features
Parameter
Rated Insulation Voltage Ui (V)
Rated Operational Voltage Ue (V)
Rated Operational Current Ie (A)
Number of Poles
Rated Short-Time Withstand Current Icw
Rated Short-Circuit Making Capacity Icm
Rated Impulse Withstand Voltage Uimp
Rated Making and Breaking Capacity
Mechanical Life
Electrical Life
Standard
Certification
500V
230V/400(1P), 400V(2P、3P、4P)
25A、32A、40A、50A、63A、80A、100A、125A
1P 、2P 、3P 、4P
12Ie (t=1s )
20Ie (t= 0.05s )
( 1.2 / 50μs. 2000m ) 4000V
3Ie，1.05Ue，cosφ=0.65
≥8500
≥1500
IEC60947-3, GB/T 14048.3
CCC
Technical Specifications
Please specify the following when ordering:
1.Product Model:   PXD6-125
2.Number of Poles:  1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
3.Rated Current :  [e.g., C/16A]
•Rated Current (In):  25A、32A、40A、50A、63A、80A、
  100A、125A
4.Quantity:  [e.g., 100 pcs]
Ordering Example:
PXD6-125 2P C/125A 100 pcs
Number of no-
load operating
cycles
 Number of operating cycles
Number of on-
load operating
cycles
40A、63A、
80A、100A
25A
2000
2000 2000 240
1000 120
In（A）
Operating
frequency
 (cycles per hour)
17 18
PXB6-OF
Please specify the following when ordering:
•Product Model: PXB6-OF
•Quantity: [e.g.: 100 pcs]
 Ordering Example:
PXB6-OF 100 pcs
Auxiliary Contact
Parameter
AC-15
Rated Operational Voltage
Rated operating current
AC 230V 50Hz
6A
Mechanical Life 10000
Standards IEC 60947-5-1
Rated Operational Voltage
Rated operating current
DC110V
1A
DC-13
Type designation
Ordering Specification
Dimensions(mm)
Technical Specifications
Product Features
Remote Signal Indication  - Mounts with the circuit breaker to provide
remote ON/OFF status signals.
AC/DC Compatibility  - Suitable for AC 230V or DC 110V circuits.
High Mechanical Life  - Mechanical life ≥10,000 operations for durability.
Plug-and-Play  - Easy installation with seamless integration into CQB6
breakers.
PX  B  6 - OF
Auxiliary Contact
Design Series Number
Miniature Circuit Breaker
Product Series
Copper cross-section(mm²）
0.5~2.5
Conductor requirements and cross section
PXB6-SD
Please specify the following when ordering:
•Product Model: PXB6-SD
•Quantity: [e.g.: 100 pcs]
 Ordering Example:
PXB6-SD 100 pcs
Alarm Contact
Copper cross-section(mm²）
0.5~2.5
Fault Alarm Function  - Sends remote alarm signals upon circuit breaker
fault tripping.
Remote Indication  - Provides visual or electrical alerts for easy monitoring.
High Compatibility  - Designed specifically for CQB6 series to ensure
compatibility.
Long-Life Design  - Long mechanical life suitable for frequent use scenarios.
Type designation
Ordering SpecificationConductor requirements and cross section
Dimensions(mm)
Technical Specifications
Product Features
PX  B  6 - SD
Alarm Contact
Design Series Number
Miniature Circuit Breaker
Product Series
Parameter
AC-15
Rated Operational Voltage
Rated operating current
AC 230V 50Hz
6A
Mechanical Life 10000
Standards IEC 60947-5-1
Rated Operational Voltage
Rated operating current
DC110V
1A
DC-13
19 20
PXB6-MV MN
Please specify the following when ordering:
•Product Model: PXB6-MV MN
•Quantity: [e.g.: 100 pcs]
 Ordering Example:
PXB6-MV MN 100 pcs
Remote Tripping Control  - Enables remote breaker tripping by applying
voltage.
Fast Response  - Quick action ensures timely protection.
Wide Voltage Range  - Broad operating voltage range for various
environments.
Safety System Integration  - Suitable for automated safety control systems.
Over/Under Voltage Release
Copper cross-section(mm²）
0.5~2.5
Parameter
Rated Operational Voltage (V)
Rated Insulation Voltage (V)
AC 230V 50Hz
415V
Operating Characteristics
Maintains long-term circuit breaker operation at voltages between 175V - 255V.
Trips at voltages ≥ 265±10V (Over-Voltage)
Trips at voltages ≤ 165±10V (Under-Voltage)
Electrical life 4,000
Standards IEC 60947-5-1
Type designation
Ordering SpecificationConductor requirements and cross section
Dimensions(mm)
Technical Specifications
Product Features
PX  B  6 - MX MN
Over/Under Voltage Release
Design Series Number
Miniature Circuit Breaker
Product Series
PXB6-MX
Please specify the following when ordering:
•Product Model: PXB6-MX
•Quantity: [e.g.: 100 pcs]
 Ordering Example:
PXB6-MX 100 pcs
Shunt Release
Over-Voltage Protection  - Monitors voltage and trips automatically when